## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

APPLICATION OF PECOS OIL & GAS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY **COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.** 

**CASE NO. 23346** 

## NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT E

Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC ("Pecos"), applicant in the above-referenced case, gives notice that it is filing the attached exhibit for acceptance into the record.

Supplemental Exhibit E is a Self-Affirmed Statement from Pecos's co-managing member, Justin Teltschik, describing and affirming the nature of the relationship between Pecos and Redwood Operating LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

**HOLLAND & HART LLP** 

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208

(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

agrankin@hollandhart.com

jbroggi@hollandhart.com

pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PECOS OIL & GAS, LLC

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PECOS OIL & GAS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

**CASE NO. 23346** 

## SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF JUSTIN TELTSCHIK

- 1. My name is Justin Teltschik. I am the co-managing partner of Pecos Oil &Gas, LLC. I am familiar with the application filed in this case and have personal knowledge of the information provided in this self-affirmed statement.
- 2. Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC is a foreign limited liability company registered in Delaware with a principal place of business at 1455 West Loop South, Suite 230, Houston, Texas. It is registered to do business in New Mexico through the New Mexico Secretary of State and is in good standing.
- 3. Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC is a working interest owner in each of the tracts that comprise the proposed horizontal spacing unit in this case. As a working interest owner, Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC has a right to drill wells in the subject acreage.
- 4. However, Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC is not an operator of oil and gas wells or other oil and gas facilities in New Mexico. Therefore, it does not have an OGRID number and is not a bonded or registered operator through the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.
- 5. Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC has therefore contracted with Redwood Operating LLC to operate wells, operate Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC's working interests, and generally act on behalf of Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC to manage its leasehold interests in New Mexico.

- 6. Redwood Operating LLC is a domestic limited liability company with a principal place of business at 11344 Lovington Highway, Artesia, New Mexico.
- 7. As part of its contractual agreement with Redwood Operating LLC, Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC authorized Redwood Operating LLC to manage Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC's leasehold interests that are the subject of this case.
- 8. Accordingly, Redwood Operating LLC has a right to drill and operate wells on the subject acreage on behalf of Pecos Oil & Gas, LLC.
- 9. I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that the foregoing statements are true and correct. I understand that this self-affirmed statement will be used as written testimony in this case. This statement is made on the date next to my signature below.

JUSTIN TELTSCHIK

3/2/2023

Date

Released to Imaging: 3/3/2023 3:52:03 PM